

**MAT- 1371 of 2020**

**order no.18**  
**03.01.2024**

Both parties file hazira.  
For ends of justice the case is adjourned.  
To 01.04.2024 for P.H.

**A.D.J (3<sup>rd</sup>) Court, Alipore**  
**(WB00757)**