

Present:- Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Mat -1371 of 2020

**Order No.12
12.09.2024**

Today is fixed for PH.

Both parties file haziras.

Petitioner / wife has filed a fresh vokatnama. Let it be kept with the record.

On perusal of the case record it appears that no date was fixed for reconciliation.

To **16.01.2025** for reconciliation.

D/Corrected by me

A D J

Additional District Judge
3rd Court, Alipore
JO- WB00742